last day of the comment period, through the following methods: 

 Forty-nine (47) comments were received through the study email 

 Five (5) comments were submitted through the phone

 Sixty-five (65) comments were submitted through the interactive public comment map on the study website 

 One hundred thirty-three (133) comment forms were submitted through the online comment form.

 One hundred (100) survey responses from online survey. See Survey Results for more details, and Appendix D, 
Survey for a full breakdown of survey questions and results. 

Some of the common themes that were found throughout the comments are listed below: